

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10676/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 22/01/2014
in RSA No. 25/2002 passed by the High Court Of Delhi At New Delhi)

HOSHIAR SINGH (D) TH. LRS & ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D.D.A

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. R.S. Suri, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Maldeep sindhu, Adv.
Mrs. Pallavi Tayal Chadda, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Bauray, Adv.
Mr. Avinash Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
For M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal.

[O.P. SHARMA]
COURT MASTER[INDU BALA KAPUR]
COURT MASTER